1.1 INTRODUCTION
First of all, thank you for purchasing MRW/MRP series redundant power supply.
The MRW/MRP series is a 1+1 hot-swappable / hot-pluggable redundant power
supply. It consists of,
1) complete metal frame
2) compact size power module
3) backplane
The MRW/MRP series hot swappable redundant power supply offer maximum

c) Product Manual x 1
1.3 MODEL DESINGATION
Model number identification
MRW /MRP -Xzzzy
MR --- mini redundant
x --- 6 output channel (+3.3V, +5V, +12V, -5V, -12V & +5Vsb)
    ---  5 output channel (+3.3V, +5V, +12V, -12V & +5Vsb)
zzz --- total output power, zzz – 350 / 400 / 420 (unit: watts)
y --- P: built-in PFC (full range)
  v: HIGH EFFICIENCY
1.4 FEATURES
MRW / MRP series, 350W / 400W / 420W/450W/500W, 1+1 mini redundant power
supply with active PFC.
 True redundant design (passive packplane)
 All circuit designed into the power module
 Hot-swap and hot-plug ability
 Full range (90VAC – 264VAC) operation
 Active Power Factor Correction (PFC) built-in
 Balance load sharing design
 Remote sensing design
 Meet FCC, CISPR EMI regulation
 Faulty free- slide rail design
 Isolated fence design to meet safety regulation
 Compact size (PS2 form factor)
1.5 DRAWING
1.6 SPECIFICATION
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS:                      MRW-5450V4V /5500V4V
 VOLTAGE: 90 ~ 264 VAC FULL RANGE.
 FREQUENCY: 47 ~ 63 Hz.
 STEADY-STATE CURRENT:
 7/8A AT ANY HIGH RANGE INPUT VOLTAGE, 3/4A AT ANY LOW RANGE INPUT VOLTAGE
 INRUSH CURRENT: 25A MAX. FOR 110 VAC , 50A MAX. FOR 220 VAC (AT 25 DEGREE C
AMBIENT COLD START)
 PFC: UP TO THE TARGET OF 95% @110V, FULL LOAD
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS:
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT CURRENT (A) REGULATION OUTPUT RIPPLE &
NOISE MAX. [P-P] MIN. MAX. LOAD LINE
+5V 1 25 ± 250mV ±1%  50mV
+12V 1 37/41 ± 600mV ±1% 120mV
-12V 0 0.8 ± 600mV ±1% 120mV
+3.3V 1 25 ± 165mV ±1% 50mV
+5VSB 0.1 3.5 ± 250mV ±1% 50mV
REMARKS:
1. +5V AND +3.3V TOTAL MAX. POWER: 170W
2. TOTAL MAX. POWER: 450W / 500W
SPECIFICATION:
 TEMPERATURE RANGE: OPERATING 0℃ -- 40℃; STORAGE TEMPERATURE: -20℃ – 80℃
 HOLD UP TIME: 16mS MINIMUM AT NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE
 EFFICIENCY: TYPICAL >80% AT 115V, 25%~100% MAX LOAD
 LEAKAGE CURRENT: 3.5 mA. MAX. AT NOMINAL VOLTAGE 250VAC
 POWER GOOD SIGNAL: ON DELAY 100 ms TO 500 ms, OFF DELAY 1 ms
 OVER POWER PROTECTION: 110%~160%
 OVER VOLTAGE PROTECTION: +3.3V→3.6~4.3V, +5V→5.5~6.5V, +12V→13.2~15.6V
 OVER CURRENT PROTECTION: +3.3V→27.5~37.5A, +5V→ 27.5~37.5A, +12V→45.1~65.6A
 SHORT CIRCUIT PROTECTION: +12V, -12V, +5VSB
 SAFETY: TO MEET UL, TUV, CB, CCC, RFI/EMI STANDARDS
 EMI NOISE FILTER: FCC CLASS B, CISPR22 CLASS B
 COOLING: 8 0mm DC FANS
 I2C FEATURES (OPTIONAL)
 DIMENSION: 185 (D) x 150 (W) x 86 (H) mm
1.7 INSTALLATION & TESTING
Mount the power supply into the system chassis by using proper mounting tool. The
mounting holes of the power supply should match up with those in the chassis.